ORDINANCE # 15-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMBINED BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE COLLINSVILLE AREA RECREATION DISTRICT, MADISON AND ST. CLAIR COUNTIES, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2014 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, the Board of Park Commissioners of the Collinsville Area Recreation District, Madison and St. Clair Counties, Illinois adopted the Budget and Appropriations Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2014 and ending April 30, 2015 on June 17, 2014, and,

WHEREAS, said Board of P ark Commissioners has determined that the Budget and Appropriations Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning May 1, 2014 and ending April 30, 2015 is to be amended, and;

WHEREAS, said Board of Park Commissioners caused to be prepared in tentative form this Ordinance, and the Secretary of the Board has made same conveniently available to public inspection for at least thirty (30) days prior to action thereon; and;

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held at the Collinsville Area Recreation District, 10 Gateway Drive, Collinsville, Illinois as to this Ordinance on the 21st day of April, 2015, notice of said hearing having been given at least one week prior by publication in the Belleville News Democrat, a newspaper published within the Park District; thereto as required by law and all other legal requirements having been complied with.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board Park of Commissioner of the Collinsville Area Recreation District, Madison and St. Clair Counties, Illinois as follows:

SECTION 1. The Budget and Appropriations Ordinance for the fiscal year beginning 1st day of May, 2014 and ending on the 30th day of April 2015 be amended as follows:

SECTION/TITLE	PAGE	LINE DESCRIPTION	ORIGINAL BUDGET	AMENDED BUDGET	ORIGINAL APPROP	AMENDED APPROP
2/RECREATION		TOTAL				
FUND	2	RECREATION EXP	\$ 420,905	\$ 448,000	\$ 430,905	\$ 460,000
		TOTAL				
2/IMRF FUND	7	IMRF EXP	\$ 60,000	\$ 73,500	\$ 70,000	\$ 80,000
2/LIABILITY		TOTAL				
FUND	7	LIABILITY EXP	\$ 147,000	\$ 174,000	\$ 155,000	\$ 191,000

SECTION 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances conflicting with any provisions of this ordinance are hereby modified or repealed to the extent of said conflict. If any items or portion of this Ordinance is for any reason held invalid, said decision shall not affect the validity of the remaining portion of such item or the remainder of the Ordinance.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and approval according to law.

PASSED this 21st day of April, 2015.

AYES: _____ ABSENT: _____

NAYS: _____ ABSTAIN: _____

COLLINSVILLE AREA RECREATION DISTRICT:

(Seal)

By: ____

Patrick Collins, President Board of Park Commissioners Collinsville Area Recreation District

ATTEST:

Susan Zaber, Board Secretary

State of Illinois)) SS Counties of Madison and St. Clair)

CERTIFICATION

I, Susan Zaber, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Secretary of the Collinsville Area Recreation District, Madison and St. Clair Counties, Illinois and state aforesaid, and, as such Secretary, I am the keeper of the records and files of the Board of Commissioners of the Park District, and

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and accurate copy of Ordinance # 15-2.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE COMBINED BUDGET AND APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE OF THE COLLINSVILLE AREA RECREATION DISTRICT, MADISON AND ST. CLAIR COUNTIES, ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING MAY 1, 2014 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 2015

of the Collinsville Area Recreation District, Madison and St. Clair Counties, Illinois adopted at a duly called Regular Meeting of the Board of Park Commissioners of the Collinsville Area Recreation District, held at Collinsville, Illinois in said District at 6:30 PM on the 21st day of April, 2015.

I do further certify that the deliberations of the Board on the adoption of said ordinance were conducted openly, that the vote on the adoption of said resolution was taken openly, that said meeting was called and held at a specified time and place convenient to the public, that public notice of said meeting was duly given to all of the news media requesting such notice, that said meeting was called and held in strict compliance with the provisions of the Park District of Code of the State of Illinois, as amended, and that the Board complied with all of the provisions of said Act and said Code and with all of the procedural rules of the Board.

WHEREUPON I have caused my signature and the Seal of the Collinsville Area Recreation District to be affixed this _____ day of _____, 2015.

Susan Zaber, Board Secretary Collinsville Area Recreation District

(SEAL)